



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 79/2025, I.A. 19118/2025 & I.A. 7163/2026

MOHINI LAU

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Shankar, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhik Kumar, Mr. Deepak
Girdhar and Ms. Rinky Mathur, Advs.
for R-4, 5 and 7
Mr. Deepak Sharma, Adv. with Mr.
Vaibhav Sharma, Adv. for R-6
Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv. for GNCTD
Ms. Tanvi Sapra, Adv. for R-2
(Through VC)
Mr. Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv. for
R-3 (Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. Pleadings in the matter are yet to be completed.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 06th July, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/KR